cated to public service.

The new structure is located on Il

greatly improved alignment. along

downstream side of old bridge, and i~

connected to the existing highway by
approximately one mile of concrete
pavement approach.

It consists of thi rteen (13) one­
hundred and four (104) foot spans
and two 89-foot end spans on concrete
piers, hinged to spread footings
founded on Douglas fir piling. The
overall length of the new bridge is
1,530 feet having a roadway width
between curbs of 34 feet, and two
2'_6" sidewalks.

The girders are bulb shaped design